
Friday 12th January 2024

Dates for your DiaryThis week’s news 

Birthdays

Happy Birthday to…

Supporting everyone to be kind, 
confident and curious.

Barham Church of England Primary School

Congratulations to Hawks class who had the 
highest attendance last week. 

Attendance Ted

Tuesday 16th January Year 5/6 Dodgeball 
competition
Thursday 18th January Aladdin auditions (Year 4, 
5 and 6) during school afternoon
Wednesday 24th January Parent drop-in 3:15-4pm
Friday 2nd February Parent Celebration Assembly
Tuesday 6th February Safer Internet Day
Friday 9th February Dance Festival, end of term
Monday 19th February Children back to school, 
Pancake races
Thursday 7th March World Book Day 
(costumes optional) 
Friday 8th March Inter-house music competition
Tuesday 12th March Spring Music Concert
Friday 15th March Comic Relief Day
Tuesday 19th March Parent Consultations
Thursday 21st March Parent Consultations
Friday 22nd March Parent celebration assembly
Thursday 28th March Easter Service at church 
2:15pm, end of term
Monday 15th April Term 5 begins children back to 
school 

Writer of the Week
Cameron (Eagles)

Reader of the Week
Flynn (Robins)

Scientist of the Week
Jenson (Owls) 

Mathematician of the Week
Immy (Hawks)

Citizens of the Week
Mr Miller – nominated by Eagles class for being a 

really kind teacher that helps them a lot
Arthur T (Eagles) – nominated by Ryan for “helping 

when I find it hard to do my writing and maths”                                                                              

Fairy Tree

Amelia (Wrens)
Darcy (Eagles)
Beau (Wrens)

Alonso (Robins)
Emmy (Jays)
Hugo (Robins)

A Tranquil Retreat for Lunchtime! 

Exciting News at Barham Primary School! After 
the festive break, our students were delighted to 
discover some magical new residents in our tree 
stump. Fairies have made themselves at home, 
and their whimsical doorways have been 
captivating our pupils. The sight of these 
enchanting creatures has brought countless 
smiles to our school community.

Our children have found a 
peaceful escape with Colouring 
Club. During lunchtimes, they 
gather in the art room, and 
immerse themselves in the joy 
of colouring. It's a wonderful 
opportunity for them to find a 
moment of calm amidst the 
excitement of their day. 
Classes have a designated time 
slot on a rotating basis. They 
can unwind and recharge 
before returning to their 
afternoon lessons.

This Week’s Awards


